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| Male 1,669,037 50.25% 1.59%
Tota
s Female 1,652,723 49.75% 1.55%
Population 5,379,646 1.7%
(Census Total 3,321,760 100.00% 1.57%
2011)
Total Land
Area Square 79,610 2.3%
Miles (PS-1) Gasoline $0.29| Tax Rates as
Diesel §0.29| Of Dec. 2011
Gasohol $0.28
Gasoline/Gasohol
Table MF- 2,579,261 78.9% 1.9% 18. XM dnxietels styot seglwde Federal gas tax o
8
33GA)
Special Fuel
Table MF-33SF 690,567 21.1%|  1.8% Autos 2,148272)  42.13%  1.93%
( )
Total Fuel 3,269,828| 100.0% Buses 12,657 0.25% 1.66%
On Highway Trucks 2,696,310 52.88% 2.03%
Gasoline (Table 2,429,561 95.1% 1.9% Total 4,857,239
MF-21)
- Motorcycles 241,768 4.74% 2.86%
Off Highway
Gasoline (Table 123,844 4.9% 3.4% Grand 5,099,007 100.00% 2.01%
MF-21) Total
Rural 117,931 84.9% 4.0% Rural 268|  67.85% 1.49%
Urban 20,902 15.1% 1.9% Urban 126]  31.90% 0.83%
Total 138,833 100.0% 3.4% Unknown 1 0.25% 0.30%

Total 395 100% 1.18%
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Interstate 914 0.7% 1.9%
gf;i st rviZ‘;’says & 166 0.1% 1.0%
22:;;?““1”“1 4,281 3.1% 2.7%
Minor Arterial 9,222 6.6% 3.8%
Major Collector 18,377 13.2% 3.4%
Minor Collector 12,011 8.7% 4.5%
Local 93862 67.6% 3.3%
Total 138,833 32.4% 4.9%

Public Road Length (Miles) by Ownerhip (HM-10)

NOT PUBLISHED IN 2009
State Highway Agencies
County
Town/Townships
Other Jurisdictions
Federal
Total
Interstate 4,032 1.4% 1.8%
Other 7420 03% @ 1.1%
Freeways/Expressways
Other Principal o 0
Arterials 11,463 4.0% 2.4%
Minor Arterial 20,080 7.0% 3.6%
Major Collector 37,119 13.0% 3.4%
Minor Collector 24,020 8.4% 4.5%
Local 187724 65.8% 3.3%
Total 285,180 100.0% | 3.3%
Rural 24,487 43.0% 2.5%
Urban 32,502 57.0% 1.6%
Total 56,989 100.0% 1.9%
Interstate 12,552 22.0% 1.7%
Other 3,609 6.3% 0.5%
Freeways/Expressways
Other Principal Arterial | 12,026 21.1% 1.8%

Highway Finance ($000)

Receipts

Disbursements

Highway User
Revenues

General Fund
Appropriations

Other State
Imposts

Miscellaneous
Bonds

Federal
payments

Local
Governments
and Other

Total

Capital Outlay

Maintenance
and Services

Administration
and Misc.

Highway Law
Enforcement
& Safety

Interest

Bond
Retirement

Grants-in-aid
to Locals

Total

Highway Account

Mass Transit
Account

Total

$1,265,376

$0

$448,515

$82,496
$407,443

$657,825

$180,004

$3,041,659

$950,179

$392,329

$170,336

$144,252

$43,822

$92,545

$791,362

$2,584,825

$628,241
$89,656

$717,897

$3,041,659 1 2.01%
$2,584,826 | 1.72%

41.60%

0.00%

14.75%

2.71%
13.40%

21.63%

5.92%

100.00%

0.367599

0.1517816

0.0658985

0.058073

0.0169536

0.0358032

0.3061569

63.24%

87.51%

12.49%

100.00%
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1.90%

0.00%

5.03%

0.71%
2.18%

1.57%

5.91%

1.93%

1.25%

1.80%

1.91%

1.55%

0.55%

0.62%

4.44%

1.65%

1.79%

1.79%

1.79%



Minor Arterial
Major Collector
Minor Collector
Local

Total

13,445
6,834
1,336
7,186

56,988

23.6%
12.0%
2.3%
12.6%
100.0%

2.6%
1.0%
2.3%
1.8%
1.9%
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