### U.S. Department of Transportation

# **Federal Highway Administration**

1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE Washington, DC 20590 202-366-4000

# Policy and Governmental Affairs Office of Highway Policy Information

# **Highway Statistics Series**

#### **State Statistical Abstracts 2012**

#### Minnesota

For more information, see the <u>Highway Statistics series</u>.



Population / Land Area		Distri- bution	% of National
Total Population – (Census 2011)	5,379,646		1.7%
Total Land Area Square Miles (PS-1)	79,610		2.3%

Motor Fuel Usage (000)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Gasoline/Gasohol (Table MF- 33GA)	2,579,261	78.9%	1.9%
Special Fuel (Table MF-33SF)	690,567	21.1%	1.8%
Total Fuel	3,269,828	100.0%	
On Highway Gasoline (Table MF-21)	2,429,561	95.1%	1.9%
Off Highway Gasoline (Table MF-21)	123,844	4.9%	3.4%

	d Length (Table M-20)	% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Rural	117,931	84.9%	4.0%
Urban	20,902	15.1%	1.9%
Total	138,833	100.0%	3.4%

Driver L	icenses (DL-22)	% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Male	1,669,037	50.25%	1.59%
Female	1,652,723	49.75%	1.55%
Total	3,321,760	100.00%	1.57%

Motor Fuel Tax Rates		
Gasoline	\$0.29	
Diesel	\$0.29	of Dec. 2011
Gasohol	\$0.28	

## 18.NOTHs Taxtrestels of 2404 include Federal gas tax of

Vehicle Registrations (MV-1)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Autos	2,148,272	42.13%	1.93%
Buses	12,657	0.25%	1.66%
Trucks	2,696,310	52.88%	2.03%
Total	4,857,239		
Motorcycles	241,768	4.74%	2.86%
Grand Total	5,099,007	100.00%	2.01%

Fatally Injured in Crashes (FI-2		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Rural	268	67.85%	1.49%
Urban	126	31.90%	0.83%
Unknown	1	0.25%	0.30%
Total	395	100%	1.18%

Public Road Length (Miles) by Functional System (HM-20)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Interstate	914	0.7%	1.9%
Other Freeways & Expressways	166	0.1%	1.0%
Other Principal Arterials	4,281	3.1%	2.7%
Minor Arterial	9,222	6.6%	3.8%
Major Collector	18,377	13.2%	3.4%
Minor Collector	12,011	8.7%	4.5%
Local	93862	67.6%	3.3%
Total	138,833	32.4%	4.9%

Public Road Length (Miles) by Ownerhip (HM-10) NOT PUBLISHED IN 2009			)
State Highway Agencies			
County			
Town/Townships			
Other Jurisdictions			
Federal			
Total			

Functional System L (HM-60)	% Dist.	% Nat'l.	
Interstate	4,032	1.4%	1.8%
Other Freeways/Expressways	742	0.3%	1.1%
Other Principal Arterials	11,463	4.0%	2.4%
Minor Arterial	20,080	7.0%	3.6%
Major Collector	37,119	13.0%	3.4%
Minor Collector	24,020	8.4%	4.5%
Local	187724	65.8%	3.3%
Total	285,180	100.0%	3.3%

	es Traveled – ) – (VM-2)	% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Rural	24,487	43.0%	2.5%
Urban	32,502	57.0%	1.6%
Total	56,989	100.0%	1.9%

Vehicle Miles Traveled by Functional System (Millions)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Interstate	12,552	22.0%	1.7%
Other Freeways/Expressways	3,609	6.3%	0.5%
Other Principal Arterial	12,026	21.1%	1.8%

## Highway Finance (\$000)

State Funding for Highways (Summary) – SF-21 (000)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Receipts		\$3,041,659	2.01%
Disbursements		\$2,584,826	1.72%

	nues Used for ays (SF-1)	% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Highway User Revenues	\$1,265,376	41.60%	1.90%
General Fund Appropriations	\$0	0.00%	0.00%
Other State Imposts	\$448,515	14.75%	5.03%
Miscellaneous	\$82,496	2.71%	0.71%
Bonds	\$407,443	13.40%	2.18%
Federal payments	\$657,825	21.63%	1.57%
Local Governments and Other	\$180,004	5.92%	5.91%
Total	\$3,041,659	100.00%	1.93%

	arsements for ays (SF-2)	% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Capital Outlay	\$950,179	0.367599	1.25%
Maintenance and Services	\$392,329	0.1517816	1.80%
Administration and Misc.	\$170,336	0.0658985	1.91%
Highway Law Enforcement & Safety	\$144,252	0.058073	1.55%
Interest	\$43,822	0.0169536	0.55%
Bond Retirement	\$92,545	0.0358032	0.62%
Grants-in-aid to Locals	\$791,362	0.3061569	4.44%
Total	\$2,584,825	63.24%	1.65%

Attributed Feder Fund Receipts – 20		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Highway Account	\$628,241	87.51%	1.79%
Mass Transit Account	\$89,656	12.49%	1.79%
Total	\$717,897	100.00%	1.79%

Office of Highway Policy Information Federal Highway Administration

Vehicle Miles Traveled by Functional System (Millions)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Minor Arterial	13,445	23.6%	2.6%
Major Collector	6,834	12.0%	1.0%
Minor Collector	1,336	2.3%	2.3%
Local	7,186	12.6%	1.8%
Total	56,988	100.0%	1.9%

Page last modified on November 7, 2014